# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joacim Elmen	06/12/2014
Claes Wahlestedt	06/20/2014
Zicai Liang	07/02/2014
Anders M. Sorensen	06/25/2014
Henrik Orum	06/16/2014
Troels Koch	06/12/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANTARIS PHARMA A/S
Street Address:	FREMTIDSVEJ 3
City:	HOERSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15083194

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

ANITA L. MEIKLEJOHN **Correspondent Name:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22460-0041003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

**PATENT REEL: 038138 FRAME: 0797** 503760689

# Total Attachments: 6 source=AS FILED Assignment#page1.tif source=AS FILED Assignment#page2.tif source=AS FILED Assignment#page3.tif source=AS FILED Assignment#page4.tif source=AS FILED Assignment#page5.tif source=AS FILED Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038138 FRAME: 0798

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOACIM ELMEN</u> of <u>Stockholm</u>, <u>SWEDEN</u>, <u>CLAES</u> WAHLESTEDT of Stockholm, SWEDEN, ZICAI LIANG of Sundbyberg, SWEDEN, ANDERS M. SORENSEN of Kobenhavn V, Denmark, HENRIK ORUM of Vaerlose, Denmark, and TROELS KOCH of Copenhagen S, Denmark, hereby assign to Santaris Pharma A/S, a corporation of Denmark having a place of business at Fremtidsvej 3, 2970 Hoersholm, DENMARK; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHORT INTERFERING RNA (SIRNA) ANALOGUES, filed 2/11/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/177,458, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date:	
	JOACIM ELMEN
Witnessed by:	1. (A. 1.3
Name: Mm MMM	Date:
Name: KARIN SUNDIN	Date:
Date:	
	CLAES WAHLESTEDT
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	ZICAI LIANG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Date:	
	M ELMEN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: Jane 20 2014 -CLAES	
-CLAES	S WAHLESTEDT
Witnessed by:	
Name: Judy Korulessor	Date: June 20, 2014
Name: Judy Verulessor Name: Sum Bookers	Date: June 20, 2014  Date: June 20, 2014
Date:	
ZICAI I	LIANG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Date:	
	JOACIM ELMEN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	CLAES WAHLESTEDT
Witnessed by:	And the second of the second date of the second date of the second of th
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 3014/07/02	ZICAI LIANG
Witnessed by:	. ,
Name: Hongyan Zha	ng Date: 2014/07/02
Name: Xi'agxi'a Wong	Date: 2014/07/02

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Date: 2 5 JUNI 2014	Auto Alle for
427/2	ANDERS M. SORENSEN
Witnessed by:	
Name: Name: ROASETE GOORGEN	Date: 15 - Jun 2014
Name: KASPER COSERSEN	Date: Contract Contra
Date:	HENRIK ORUM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	TROELS KOCH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 3

23163547.doe

Date:	
	ANDERS M. SORENSEN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 16/00/2014	HENRIKORUM
Witnessed by:	
Name: WMRysco	Date: 16/16-14
Name: MARINY) BIDGISSTELANDS	Date: 16/6-14
Date: 12/6 - 2014	TROELS KOCH
Witnessed by:	
Name: My Da Cas	Date: $\frac{ ^2 _{U^- V }}{ V^- V }$
Name: M. Profile Recustration	Date: 12/6-14
<i>V</i>	
23163547.doc	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038138 FRAME: 0804